PARIS 2018
10. GAY GAMES & WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
COMPETITION SCHEDULE

TUESDAY 7 — MORNING

Senior Women Standard, Senior Men Latin, Senior Mixed Standard
Doors opening for competitors
Doors opening for audience
Competition opening
Introduction, marching & judges presentation
Judges oath
Preliminary rounds
General look
Classifications
Classifications results
Qualifications rounds
Semi finals
Qualifications results
Finals
DCB Finals
A Solo dance
A Finales (alternate)
Medals awarding

TUESDAY 7 - AFTERNOON

Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard
Competition opening
Introduction, marching & judges presentation
Preliminary rounds
General look
Classifications
Classifications results
Qualifications rounds
Quatrter finals (if necessary)
Semi finals
Qualifications results
Finals
DCB Finals
A Solo dance
A Finales (alternate)
Medals awarding

Beginning

08:00:00
09:30:00
10:00:00
10:00:00
10:15:00
10:20:00
10:20:00
10:30:00
11:00:00
11:10:00
11:15:00
11:35:00
11:40:00
11:40:00
12:10:00
12:25:00
12:45:00

Beginning

14:00:00
14:00:00
14:15:00
14:15:00
14:30:00
15:30:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:50:00
17:25:00
17:30:00
17:30:00
18:15:00
18:30:00
18:50:00



PARIS 2018
10. GAY GAMES & WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
COMPETITION SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY 8 - MORNING Beginning
Senior Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance
Doors opening for competitors 08:00:00
Doors opening for audience 09:30:00
Competition opening 10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation 10:00:00
Preliminary round 10:10:00
General look 10:10:00
Qualification rounds 10:20:00
Semi finals 10:20:00
Qualifications results 10:30:00
Finals 10:35:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals 10:35:00
Pause and training 11:05:00
Preliminary round 11:30:00
General look 11:30:00
Qualification rounds 11:40:00
Semi finals 11:40:00
Qualifications results 11:45:00
Finals 11:55:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals 11:55:00
Medals awarding 12:25:00
WEDNESDAY 8 - AFTERNOON Beginning
Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance
Competition opening 13:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation 13:00:00
Preliminary round 13:15:00
General look 13:15:00
Qualification rounds 13:30:00
Semi finals 13:30:00
Qualifications results 14:05:00
Finals 14:15:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals 14:15:00
Pause and training 14:45:00
Preliminary round 15:15:00
General look 15:15:00
Qualification rounds 15:25:00
Semi finals 15:25:00
Qualifications results 15:55:00
Finals 16:00:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals 16:00:00

Medals awarding 16:30:00



WEDNESDAY 8 - EVENING

Beginning
Argentine Tango
Competition opening 17:00:00
Introduction to the competition, to the judges & marching 17:00:00
General look 17:15:00

Qualifications results | pause

17:45:00

Qualifications results | pause 18:05:00

Medals awarding 18:50:00
Winner solo dance 18:55:00



PARIS 2018
10. GAY GAMES & IFSSDA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
COMPETITION SCHEDULE

THURSDAY 9 - MORNING Beginning
Senior Women Latin, Senior Mixed Latin, Senior Men Standard
Doors opening for competitors 08:00:00
Doors opening for audience 09:30:00
Competition opening 10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation 10:00:00
Preliminary rounds 10:20:00
General look 10:20:00
Classifications 10:25:00
Classifications results 11:00:00
Qualifications rounds 11:05:00
Semi finals (if necessary) 11:05:00
Qualifications results 11:10:00
Finals 11:15:00
DCB Finals 11:15:00
A Solo dance 11:45:00
A Finales (alternate) 11:55:00
Medals awarding 12:10:00
THURSDAY 9 - AFTERNOON Beginning
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin
Competition opening 13:30:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation 13:30:00
Preliminary rounds 13:50:00
General look 13:50:00
Classifications 14:05:00
Classifications results 15:15:00
Qualifications rounds 15:20:00
Quarter finals 15:20:00
Semi finals 16:20:00
Qualifications results 17:40:00
Finals 17:55:00
DCB Finals 17:55:00
A Solo dance 18:40:00
A Finales (alternate) 18:55:00

Medals awarding 19:20:00



PARIS 2018
10. GAY GAMES & IFSSDA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FRIDAY - MORNING Beginning
Showdance, Formation, Handidance
Doors opening for competitors 08:00:00
Doors opening for audience 09:30:00
Competition opening 10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation 10:00:00
Qualifications 10:15:00
Showdance couples 10:15:00
Pause 12:30:00
Formationteams 124000
Teams 12:40:00
Pause | training 13:30:00
Finals (alternate) 134000
Showdance 13:40:00
Handidance 14:20:00

Medals awarding 14:50:00



