PARIS 2018 10. GAY GAMES & WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS COMPETITION SCHEDULE

TUESDAY 7 – MORNING	Beginning
Senior Women Standard, Senior Men Latin, Senior Mixed Standard	3 3
Doors opening for competitors	08:00:00
Doors opening for audience	09:30:00
Competition opening	10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation	10:00:00
Judges oath	10:15:00
Preliminary rounds	10:20:00
General look	10:20:00
Classifications	10:30:00
Classifications results	11:00:00
Qualifications rounds	11:10:00
Semi finals	11:15:00
Qualifications results	11:35:00
Finals	11:40:00
DCB Finals	11:40:00
A Solo dance	12:10:00
A Finales (alternate)	12:25:00
Medals awarding	12:45:00
TUESDAY 7 – AFTERNOON Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard	Beginning
	Beginning 14:00:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard	
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening	14:00:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation	14:00:00 14:00:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:30:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:30:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals (if necessary)	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:35:00 15:35:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals (if necessary) Semi finals	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:30:00 15:35:00 15:35:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals (if necessary) Semi finals Qualifications results	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:30:00 15:35:00 15:50:00 17:25:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals (if necessary) Semi finals Qualifications results Finals	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:30:00 15:35:00 15:35:00 17:25:00 17:30:00
Open Men Standard, Open Women Latin, Open Mixed Standard Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals (if necessary) Semi finals Qualifications results Finals DCB Finals	14:00:00 14:00:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:30:00 15:35:00 15:35:00 15:50:00 17:25:00 17:30:00

PARIS 2018 10. GAY GAMES & WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS COMPETITION SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY 8 – MORNING	Beginning
Senior Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance	
Doors opening for competitors	08:00:00
Doors opening for audience	09:30:00
Competition opening	10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation	10:00:00
Preliminary round	10:10:00
General look	10:10:00
Qualification rounds	10:20:00
Semi finals	10:20:00
Qualifications results	10:30:00
Finals	10:35:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals	10:35:00
Pause and training	11:05:00
Preliminary round	11:30:00
General look	11:30:00
Qualification rounds	11:40:00
Semi finals	11:40:00
Qualifications results	11:45:00
Finals	11:55:00
Finalists solo dance & alternate finals	11:55:00
Medals awarding	12:25:00
medal awarding	12.25.00
medals awarding	12.25.00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON	Beginning
-	
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON	
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance	Beginning
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening	Beginning 13:00:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:30:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 13:30:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round General look	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:15:00 14:45:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:45:00 15:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round General look	Beginning 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:45:00 15:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds	Beginning 13:00:00 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:45:00 15:15:00 15:15:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals	Beginning 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:45:00 15:15:00 15:25:00 15:25:00
WEDNESDAY 8 – AFTERNOON Open Women, Men & Mixed 10-Dance Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results Finals Finalists solo dance & alternate finals Pause and training Preliminary round General look Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualification rounds Semi finals Qualifications results	Beginning 13:00:00 13:15:00 13:15:00 13:30:00 14:05:00 14:15:00 14:45:00 15:15:00 15:25:00 15:55:00

WEDNESDAY 8 - EVENING Beginning **Argentine Tango Competition opening** 17:00:00 Introduction to the competition, to the judges & marching 17:00:00 General look 17:15:00 First qualification round 17:25:00 Qualifications results / pause 17:45:00 Second qualification round 17:55:00 Qualifications results / pause 18:05:00 Final 18:20:00 **Medals awarding** 18:50:00 Winner solo dance 18:55:00

PARIS 2018 10. GAY GAMES & IFSSDA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS COMPETITION SCHEDULE

THURSDAY 9 – MORNING	Beginning
Senior Women Latin, Senior Mixed Latin, Senior Men Standard	
Doors opening for competitors	08:00:00
Doors opening for audience	09:30:00
Competition opening	10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation	10:00:00
Preliminary rounds	10:20:00
General look	10:20:00
Classifications	10:25:00
Classifications results	11:00:00
Qualifications rounds	11:05:00
Semi finals (if necessary)	11:05:00
Qualifications results	11:10:00
Finals	11:15:00
DCB Finals	11:15:00
A Solo dance	11:45:00
A Finales (alternate)	11:55:00
Medals awarding	12:10:00
THURSDAY 9 – AFTERNOON Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin	Beginning
	Beginning
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin	
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening	13:30:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation	13:30:00 13:30:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00 15:20:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals Semi finals	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00 15:20:00 16:20:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals Semi finals Qualifications results Qualifications results	13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00 15:20:00 16:20:00 17:40:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals Semi finals Qualifications results Finals	13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00 15:20:00 16:20:00 17:40:00 17:55:00
Open Men Latin, Open Women Standard, Open Mixed Latin Competition opening Introduction, marching & judges presentation Preliminary rounds General look Classifications Classifications results Qualifications rounds Quarter finals Semi finals Qualifications results Finals DCB Finals	13:30:00 13:30:00 13:50:00 13:50:00 14:05:00 15:15:00 15:20:00 16:20:00 17:40:00 17:55:00

PARIS 2018 10. GAY GAMES & IFSSDA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FRIDAY – MORNING	Beginning
Showdance, Formation, Handidance	
Doors opening for competitors	08:00:00
Doors opening for audience	09:30:00
Competition opening	10:00:00
Introduction, marching & judges presentation	10:00:00
Qualifications	10:15:00
Showdance couples	10:15:00
Pause	12:30:00
Formation teams	12:40:00
Teams	12:40:00
Pause / training	13:30:00
Finals (alternate)	13:40:00
Showdance	13:40:00
Handidance	14:20:00
Medals awarding	14:50:00